

QUICKLY.

Ford hires Apple exec to run software biz unit



Detroit: Ford has hired away a key Apple executive to run a new business unit that will sell software-related subscription services to vehicle owners. The Dearborn, Michigan, automaker said it hired Peter Stern, who was Apple's vice president of services. He'll run Ford Integrated Services, a unit that will combine software and hardware into services.

'Niger ex-president could be tried for treason'

Niamey: The junta that seized power in Niger in a July 26 coup said late on Sunday that ousted President Mohamed Bazoum could be prosecuted for high treason. The coup leaders have imprisoned Bazoum and dissolved the elected government, drawing condemnation from West African powers.

Tesla triggers EV price war with cuts in China



Tesla Inc cut prices again in China, sending auto stocks tumbling on concerns the move will rekindle an international price war that had shown signs of abating. The automaker marked down the Long Range and Performance versions of the Model Y sport utility vehicle by 14,000 yuan (\$1,900) to 299,900 yuan and 349,900 yuan.

White House issues guidance to boost use of US-made goods

US FIRST. Move will 'bolster American businesses, workers and economic growth'

Reuters

The White House on Monday issued guidance to boost the use of US-made goods including steel, iron and other construction materials, in government-funded infrastructure projects. The "Buy America" binding guidance, first proposed in February, was finalised by the White House Office of Management and Budget (OMB) after receiving nearly 2,000 public comments. OMB said the final guidance directed by Congress under the \$1 trillion 2021 infrastructure law "will bolster American businesses, workers, and economic



US President Joe Biden

growth." The infrastructure law significantly expanded standards to require government-funded infrastructure projects use more US-made iron, steel, construction materials and manufactured products.

The OMB guidance sets manufacturing standards for plastic and polymer-based products, glass including optic glass, lumber, engineered wood, drywall, fibre optic cable and optical fibre.

To qualify, manufactured products must be US manufactured and the cost of domestic-made components must exceed 55 per cent of the cost of all components.

BUY AMERICAN President Joe Biden in 2021 signed an executive order aimed at closing loopholes in existing "Buy American" provisions, which apply to about a third of the \$600 billion in goods and services the federal government buys annually.

OMB noted agencies can also seek a waiver if the use of US materials will increase the cost of the overall infrastructure project by more than 25 per cent.

US working on resilient, diversified clean energy supply chain: Janet Yellen

Reuters
Las Vegas

The US is working to build resilient, diversified clean energy supply chains to protect its economic security, while guarding against the risks posed by over-concentration in a handful of countries, US Treasury Secretary Janet Yellen said in remarks prepared for an event in Las Vegas on Monday.

Yellen will touch on the challenges of transitioning away from fossil fuels in a major speech she will deliver after touring a union facility where workers are learning skills to work on



US Treasury Secretary Janet Yellen

clean energy projects. Yellen's speech comes days before the one-year anniversary of the Inflation Reduction Act (IRA), which includes \$500 billion in new spending and tax breaks that aim to boost clean energy, reduce healthcare costs, and increase tax revenues.

"As we move away from fossil fuels, we remain concerned about the risks of over-concentration in clean energy supply chains," she said in excerpts of the speech obtained by Reuters.

"Today, the production of critical clean energy inputs - from batteries to solar panels to critical minerals - is concentrated in a handful of countries."

A report by the International Energy Agency earlier this year noted that China holds at least 60 per cent of the world's manufacturing capacity for most mass-manufactured technologies, such as solar photovoltaic and wind sys-

tems, and 40 per cent of electrolyser manufacturing.

It said critical minerals needed for these industries were also highly concentrated, with the Democratic Republic of Congo supplying 70 per cent of cobalt, China 60 per cent of rare earth elements, and Indonesia 40 per cent of nickel. Australia accounts for 55 per cent of lithium mining and Chile for 25 per cent, it said.

Yellen said the US was investing domestically to build more resilient and diversified supply chains, while helping other countries accelerate their own energy transitions.

New Covid vaccines on the way as 'Eris' variant rises

Reuters
New York

A new Covid vaccine is due out next month, but health experts and analysts say it is likely to be coolly received even as hospitalisations from "Eris", a variant of the Omicron form of the coronavirus, rise around the country.

Some public health experts hope that Americans will welcome the new shot as they would a flu jab. But demand for the vaccine has dropped sharply since 2021 when it first became available and more than 240 million people in the US, or 73 per cent of the population, received at least one shot.

In the fall of 2022, by which time most people had either had the Covid virus or the vaccine, fewer than 50 million people got the shots.

Healthcare providers and pharmacies such as CVS Health will start next month to offer the shot, updated to fight the Omicron version of the virus that has been dominant since last year.

They will be fighting declining concern about the virus, as well as fatigue and skepticism about the merits of this vaccine, Kaiser Family Foundation Director of Survey Methodology Ashley Kirzinger said.

The top reason vaccinated people gave in KFF surveys earlier this year for eschewing annual shots was they believed they had protection from the virus because of previous shots or infections, she said.

Covid-19 vaccine makers

have pared back expectations for this fall's vaccination campaign, with Pfizer - the largest maker of mRNA shots with BioNTech - recently warning that it might need to cut jabs if it does not do well. Its biggest rival, Moderna, conceded demand could be as few as 50 million shots.

Last year, Pfizer and Moderna's vaccine sales topped \$56 billion worldwide; analysts project around \$20 billion for this year.

POST PANDEMIC JOB

The Covid public health emergency ended in May and the government has handed much of the duty of vaccinating America to the private sector. Over 1.1 million people in the United States have died from Covid, according to the US Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC).

Covid-related hospitalisations are up more than 40 per cent off of recent lows hit in June, but are still more than 90 per cent below peak levels hit during the January 2022 Omicron outbreak, according to CDC data.

GMR Airports Infrastructure Limited

Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended
		Jun 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2022	
1	Total income from operations	2,143.78	1,936.84	1,636.38	7,269.01	
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	36.32	(564.68)	(89.34)	(889.43)	
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax from continuing operations (After Exceptional Items)	112.44	(602.86)	(89.34)	(735.09)	
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax from continuing operations (After Exceptional Items)	75.45	(636.94)	(115.37)	(848.17)	
5	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax from discontinued operations	1.39	2.20	2.38	8.44	
6	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax from continuing and discontinued operations (4-5)	76.84	(634.74)	(112.99)	(839.73)	
7	Total comprehensive income for the period	(122.50)	(375.62)	(475.73)	(1,475.35)	
8	Equity share capital	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59	
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.20)	(0.73)	(0.23)	(0.30)	
	Basic (in ₹)	(0.20)	(0.73)	(0.23)	(0.30)	
	Diluted (in ₹)	(0.20)	(0.73)	(0.23)	(0.30)	

Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended
		Jun 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	Jun 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2022	
1	Total income from operations	84.86	36.81	23.87	126.29	
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax and Exceptional Items)	3.43	(65.65)	(23.34)	(111.00)	
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	0.43	(59.32)	(23.34)	(93.37)	
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	522.86	(1,214.28)	(82.70)	(1,106.32)	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59	
6	Equity share capital	603.59	603.59	603.59	603.59	
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each)	(0.02)	(0.09)	(0.04)	(0.02)	
	Basic (in ₹)	(0.02)	(0.09)	(0.04)	(0.02)	
	Diluted (in ₹)	(0.02)	(0.09)	(0.04)	(0.02)	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the websites of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gmrinfra.com).
2. The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 14, 2023.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Grandhi Kiran Kumar (DIN-00061699)
Managing Director & CEO
GMR GROUP - JV / JV PROM ASSOCIATES
Date: August 14, 2023

APEX FROZEN FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L15490AP2012PLC080067
3-160, Panasapadu, Kakinada - 533 005, Andhra Pradesh, India.
Email: cs@apexfrozenfoods.com Website: www.apexfrozenfoods.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30-06-2023 (Un-audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2022 (Un-audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income	25,402.16	20,723.56	32,503.76	1,07,202.25
2.	Net profit before tax	510.43	(290.87)	2,478.76	5,062.65
3.	Net profit after tax	364.58	(401.69)	1,854.90	3,587.41
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	364.58	343.70	1,580.33	3,603.88
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	3,125.00	3,125.00	3,125.00	3,125.00
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) in ₹ (not annualised)				
	Basic	1.17	(1.29)	5.94	11.48
	Diluted	1.17	(1.29)	5.94	11.48

NOTE:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website. (www.apexfrozenfoods.in)
2. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on August 14, 2023.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
APEX FROZEN FOODS LIMITED
Sd/-
(Karuturi Satyanarayana Murthy)
Executive Chairman
Place : Kakinada
Date : 14-08-2023

Maui wildfires death toll near 100

Reuters
Kahului (Hawaii)



DEADLY BLAZE. Destroyed homes and cars in Lahaina, Hawaii, where a wildfire demolished a historic town and killed dozens

The death toll from the Maui wildfires has reached nearly 100 as relatives of the missing frantically searched for signs their loved ones may still be alive.

Hawaii Governor Josh Green likened the burnt-out city of Lahaina to a "war zone" after the fast-moving blaze engulfed the north-west coast of Maui on Tuesday, leveling much of the historic resort town and scorching nearly everything in its path. Days after the inferno, crews of firefighters were still battling flare-ups, and cadaver dogs were sifting through the town's charred ruins in search of victims as survivors and officials grappled with the scale of the disaster.

"Right now, we are still in the throes of the acute phase of this recovery, meaning that we're still recovering the tragic loss of

life," Green told MSNBC on Sunday. "We're at 93 (victims) now ... it's a war zone, but the help is incredible." Some witnesses said they had little warning, describing their terror as the blaze destroyed the town around them in what seemed to be a matter of minutes. Others dove into the Pacific Ocean to escape.

RECOVERY OPERATIONS President Joe Biden on Sunday told reporters asking whether he planned to visit Maui in the coming days, "we're looking into it."

Officials have secured 1,000 hotel rooms for people who lost their homes and are arranging for rental properties to serve as housing at no cost to families, Green said. More than 1,400 people had been taken in at emergency shelters.

The cost to rebuild Lahaina was estimated at \$5.5 billion, according to the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA), with more than 2,200 structures damaged or destroyed and more than 2,100 acres burned.

Ramky Infrastructure Limited's Quarterly Results - Fuelling Innovative Infrastructure Success

Ramky Infrastructure Limited a significant player in the infrastructure space, registered a consistent improved performance over the last five quarters. During the first quarter of FY 24, the company clocked a significant surge in revenues by 22%, reaching an impressive Rs.5,537 million at a stand-alone level. This outcome exceeded expectations, highlighting the substantial demand for its offerings in the market.

Guided by prudent financial management, the company's EBITDA margins grew remarkably, standing at 30%, signifying a substantial increase of 7% over the previous quarter's margin of 23%. Company's net profits displayed an exceptional rise of 121%, reaching Rs.1,064 million for Q1 FY 24. This accomplishment not only underscores its ability to balance cost efficiency and high quality but also demonstrates its expertise in navigating dynamic portfolio of infra projects. The resulting Quarterly-EPS of the company stands at Rs. 15.38, representing a significant increase of 2.2 times compared to the previous quarter's performance.

Ramky adopted a diversified approach, drawing revenue from various sectors including EPC, Water & Wastewater Treatment, Effluent Treatment, Urban Infra and Industrial Infrastructure projects. This strategic diversity is a testament to the company's resilient and integrative approach in tackling challenges within the infrastructure sector. The accomplishments achieved by Ramky in the quarter-on-quarter augurs a compelling picture of growth for the company led by innovation and inclusiveness.

businessline Classifieds

PERSONAL
LOST & FOUND

MD AFFAN Yunus Malik have irretrievably lost ICSE/CLASS 10 Original Pass certificate (Unique Id 7331551) Passing Year (2021) of H.S. Memorial School, Danikuni if found contact 8274961202.

TENDERS

National Agricultural Cooperation Marketing Federation of India Ltd.
Road Office: NAFED House, Sishartha Enclave, Ring Road, Ashrahe Chowk, New Delhi-110014
Ph: EPABX: 011-26340019
Fax: 091-11-26340261
Website: www.nafed-india.com

TENDER NOTICE

NAFED on behalf of Department of Consumer Affairs, Govt. of India, invites the interest for supply of Imported Masur of Crop Year 2022. The detailed tender document will be available on its website www.nafed-india.com from 17th August, 2023 onwards. Those interested may visit the Website regularly for the updated information.

ADD: MD (Pulses)
NAFED, New Delhi
Phone No.: 011-26349293
Email: sunilkumar@nafed-india.com
To advertise visit
www.thehindoads.com
Toll Free: 1800 307 0044

READ **SPORTSTAR** EVERY FORTNIGHT. TO SUBSCRIBE, VISIT www.thehindugroup.in/subscribe

EASTERN TRENDS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3A, 3rd floor, Eastern Corporate Office, 34/137 E, NH Bypass, Edappally, Kochi, Emakulam-582 024. Phone No: 0484 7161100, email: trends@eastertrends.com
Web: www.eastertrends.com, CIN: L25119KL1993PLC007213

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Period ended 30 June 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars (Refer notes below)	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	
1	Total Income from operations	1,453.90	1,690.29	5,992.57	
2	(Loss)/Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and taxes	(125.37)	(184.83)	(767.61)	
3	(Loss)/Profit before taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(125.37)	(184.83)	(767.61)	
4	(Loss)/Profit after taxes (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(123.34)	(177.79)	(722.89)	
5	Total comprehensive (Loss)/profit for the period	(128.06)	(180.63)	(741.74)	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 each)	523.20	523.20	523.20	
7	Reserve - as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Loss)/ Profit per equity share:			(1,227.16)	
	(1) Basic: (₹)	(2.36)	(3.40)	(13.82)	
	(2) Diluted: (₹)	(2.36)	(3.40)	(13.82)	

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company website (www.eastertrends.com).
2) The Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14 August 2023 and the same has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

For **EASTERN TRENDS LIMITED**
M.E. Mohamed
Managing Director
DIN: 00129005
Place: Kochi
Date: August 14, 2023

MM FORGINGS LIMITED

A 25, 8th Floor, 'SVK TOWERS', Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600032.
Phone : 91-44-7160 1000 | corporate@mmforgings.com | CIN: L51102TN1946PLC001473

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1. Total Income from Operations	375.43	393.01	343.62	1153.86
2. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary items	40.25	46.52	37.73	176.50
3. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax after Exceptional and or Extraordinary items	40.25	46.80	37.73	176.95
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary activities)	29.00	30.83	28.32	127.94
5. Equity Share capital	2414.08	2414.08	2414.08	2414.08
6. Earnings Per Share (a) Basic ₹ (b) Diluted ₹	12.01	12.77	11.73	53.00
	12.01	12.77	11.73	53.00

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 Jun 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mmforgings.com. The Company is engaged in only one segment. Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Date : 12 Aug, 2023
Place : Chennai
For and on behalf of the Board
Vidyashankar Krishnan
Vice Chairman and Managing Director

Government of Kerala
Published Tenders from 16-08-2023 to 13-08-2023
Directorate of Animal Husbandry
Tender ID: 2023_DAH_595177_1 * Production Manager * Supply of feed ingredients * Closing Date: 04-Sep-2023 * PAC: R4370360
Office of the Commissioner of Food Safety Kerala
Tender ID: 2023_FOOD_591325_2 * Commissioner of Food Safety * Purchase of Acids, Solvents, Indicators and Reagents * Closing Date: 18-Aug-2023 * PAC: R2000000
Department of Printing
Tender ID: 2023_DPR_595107_1 * Director of Printing * Printing of Government Calendar * Closing Date: 24-Aug-2023 * PAC: R1000000
Visit <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> for more details.
Ro.No:10-13/Aug/2023/PRD/N/7

नगर निगम गुरुग्राम की वार्डबंदी का ड्राफ्ट तैयार, एडहॉक कमेटी में बनी सहमति

डीली मिश्रा के अध्यक्षता में एडहॉक कमेटी के बैठक में वार्डबंदी के ड्राफ्ट तैयार किया गया।

गुरुग्राम नगर निगम (नगर निगम) के अध्यक्ष डीली मिश्रा के अध्यक्षता में एडहॉक कमेटी के बैठक में वार्डबंदी के ड्राफ्ट तैयार किया गया।



डीली मिश्रा के अध्यक्षता में एडहॉक कमेटी के बैठक में वार्डबंदी के ड्राफ्ट तैयार किया गया।

ड्राफ्ट तैयार करने के बाद एडहॉक कमेटी के अध्यक्ष डीली मिश्रा के अध्यक्षता में बैठक में वार्डबंदी के ड्राफ्ट तैयार किया गया।

IN LONGING MEMORY OF
 Late Shri Ghan Shyam Singh
 On his 80th Birth Anniversary
 21.06.2023 - 27.06.23
 21.06.2023 - 27.06.23
 21.06.2023 - 27.06.23

ड्राफ्ट तैयार करने के बाद एडहॉक कमेटी के अध्यक्ष डीली मिश्रा के अध्यक्षता में बैठक में वार्डबंदी के ड्राफ्ट तैयार किया गया।

आजमज का माजया में बड़ा मरोसा : दिनेश शर्मा

मरोसा, जेठे पुष्प/पंचम केसरी: मरोसा केसरी के पुष्प-पंचम में आजमज का माजया में बड़ा मरोसा : दिनेश शर्मा

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Remarks
1
2
3

RECRUITMENT PRADISE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

For the work of ...

Sl. No.	Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1
2

गुमशुदा की तलाश

गुमशुदा की तलाश: गुमशुदा की तलाश के लिए पुलिस ने सूचना दी है।

सुचिता की राजनीति करती है भाजपा : जीएल शर्मा

सुचिता की राजनीति करती है भाजपा : जीएल शर्मा



सुचिता की राजनीति करती है भाजपा : जीएल शर्मा

गुमशुदा की तलाश

गुमशुदा की तलाश: गुमशुदा की तलाश के लिए पुलिस ने सूचना दी है।

धूमधाम से मजेगा स्वतंत्रता दिवस समारोह : अंजू देवी

धूमधाम से मजेगा स्वतंत्रता दिवस समारोह : अंजू देवी

कार्यालय, पुलिस अधीक्षक, हिसार

कार्यालय, पुलिस अधीक्षक, हिसार



राष्ट्रीय ध्वज का अपमान करने पर 3 साल की सजा : गजराज लोहिया

राष्ट्रीय ध्वज का अपमान करने पर 3 साल की सजा : गजराज लोहिया

कार्यालय, पुलिस अधीक्षक, हिसार

कार्यालय, पुलिस अधीक्षक, हिसार



कार्यालय उपमंचालक, पशु चिकित्सा सेवाएं, अम्बिकापुर

विज्ञापन आयोग

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1
2

GMR Airports Infrastructure Limited

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1
2
3

कार्यालय खण्ड विकास अधिकारी बड़ौत (बागपत)

कार्यालय खण्ड विकास अधिकारी बड़ौत (बागपत)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1
2
3